
 
 

263 Countryside Frock Coat   
SIZING AND YARDAGE REQUIREMENTS 

WOMEN’S SIZES XS SM MD LG XL 2XL 

Bust 
30½-31½ 

78-80 
32½-34 
83-87 

36-38 
92-97 

40-42 
102-107 

44-46 
112-117 

48-50 
122-127 

in 
cm 

Waist 
23-24 
58-61 

25-26½ 
64-67 

28-30 
72-77 

32-34 
82-87 

37-39 
94-99 

42-44 
102-107 

in 
cm 

Hip  
32½-33½ 

83-86 
34½-36 
88-92 

38-40 
97-102 

42-44 
107-112 

46-48 
117-122 

50-52 
127-132 

in 
cm 

Back Waist 
Length  

15½-15¾ 
39.5-40 

16-16¼ 
40.5-41.5 

16½-16¾ 
42-42.5 

17-17½ 
43-44 

17½-17¾ 
44.5-45 

18-18¼ 
43-44 

in 
cm 

 

MEN’S SIZES SM MD LG XL 2XL 3XL 

Chest 
34-36 
87-92 

38-40 
97-102 

42-44 
107-112 

46-48 
117-122 

50-52 
127-132 

54-56 
137-142 

in 
cm 

Waist 
28-30 
71-76 

32-34 
82-87 

36-38 
92-97 

40-43 
101-109 

45-48 
114-122 

50-53 
127-135 

in 
cm 

Hip  
35-37 
89-94 

39-41 
99-104 

43-45 
109-115 

47-49 
119-125 

51-53 
130-135 

55-57 
140-145 

in 
cm 

Back Waist 
Length  

16-16¼ 
40.5-41.5 

16½ -16¾ 
42-42.5 

17-17¼ 
43-44 

17½ -17¾ 
44.5-45 

18-18¼ 
46-46.5 

18½-18¾ 
47-47.5 

in 
cm 

 
 
FABRIC – WOMEN’S COAT  

 

 XS SM MD LG XL 2XL 
45” (115CM) 

with/without nap 
3¾ 
3.4 

3¾ 
3.4 

3⅞ 
3.5 

4⅛ 
3.7 

4¼ 
3.9 

4⅜ 
4 

yd 
m 

60” (150cm) 
with/without nap 

2⅞ 
2.6 

2⅞ 
2.6 

3 
2.7 

3 
2.7 

3⅛ 
2.8 

3¼ 
3 

yd 
m 

INTERFACING – WOMEN’S COAT 

25” (65cm) 
1¼ 
1.2 

yd 
m 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



FABRIC – MEN’S COAT  

 SM MD LG XL 2XL 3XL 
45” (115CM) 

with/without nap 
4¼ 
3.8 

4⅜ 
4 

4⅜ 
4 

4¾ 
4.3 

5 
4.6 

5⅜ 
4.9 

yd 
m 

60” (150cm) 
with/without nap 

3 
2.8 

3¼ 
2.9 

3½ 
3.2 

3⅝ 
3.3 

3¾ 
3.4 

4 
3.7 

yd 
m 

INTERFACING – MEN’S COAT 

25” (65cm) 
1½ 
1.3 

yd 
m 

 

Finished Lengths 

Women’s coat, from center back at base of collar to finished bottom edge: XS - 34½” 
(87.5cm); SM - 34¾” (88cm); MD - 35¼” (89.5cm); LG -35¾” (90.5cm); XL - 36¼” (92cm); 
2XL - 36¾” (93.3cm) 

Men’s coat, from center back at base of collar to finished bottom edge: SM - 36½” (92.5cm); 
MD - 37” (94cm); LG - 37½” (95.5cm); XL - 38” (96.5cm); 2XL - 38½” (98cm); 3XL - 39” 
(99cm) 

 


